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In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension
2021 Alba Borough $582.88
2021 Albany Township $4,646.56 $9,594.56
2021 Armenia Township $1,684.41
2021 Asylum Township $6,744.13 $3,427.64
2021 Athens Borough $13,289.16 $62,364.67
2021 Athens Township $26,443.34 $134,323.91
2021 Burlington Borough $637.27
2021 Burlington Township $4,419.99
2021 Canton Borough $7,091.03 $10,686.90
2021 Canton Township $10,104.72
2021 Columbia Township $6,098.24
2021 Franklin Township $3,449.47
2021 Granville Township $4,735.18
2021 Herrick Township $3,952.99
2021 Leraysville Borough $1,176.62
2021 LeRoy Township $3,832.11
2021 Litchfield Township $6,733.86
2021 Monroe Borough $4,010.47
2021 Monroe Township $3,980.89
2021 New Albany Borough $1,200.34
2021 North Towanda Township $6,468.26 $9,594.56
2021 Orwell Township $6,005.66
2021 Overton Township $2,065.46
2021 Pike Township $4,107.66
2021 Ridgebury Township $9,296.86
2021 Rome Borough $1,509.04
2021 Rome Township $6,213.16
2021 Sayre Borough $23,273.80 $172,702.17
2021 Sheshequin Township $6,901.95
2021 Smithfield Township $7,733.88
2021 South Creek Township $5,611.88
2021 South Waverly Borough $4,984.45 $9,594.56
2021 Springfield Township $6,379.55
2021 Standing Stone Township $3,199.48
2021 Stevens Township $2,465.13
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2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

Sylvania Borough
Terry Township
Towanda Borough
Towanda Township
Troy Borough

Troy Township
Tuscarora Township
Ulster Township
Warren Township
Wells Township
West Burlington Township
Wilmot Township
Windham Township
Wyalusing Borough
Wyalusing Township
Wysox Township

$899.80
$5,793.41
$11,580.71
$5,496.64
$5,419.53
$8,889.23
$5,762.53
$5,968.73
$5,962.87
$5,315.66
$3,462.54
$7,300.34
$4,433.20
$2,761.42
$6,998.80
$11,259.02
Initial Payments: $0.00 $308,334.31

Payments Held: $0.00 $0.00

Total Payments: $0.00 $308,334.31
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$158,310.32

$27,954.09

$4,797.28

$603,350.66

$0.00

$603,350.66



	Local Disk
	Bradford County Allocations For 2021


