Bradford County Allocations For 2021

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments							
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension			
2021	Alba Borough		\$582.88				
2021	Albany Township		\$4,646.56	\$9,594.56			
2021	Armenia Township		\$1,684.41				
2021	Asylum Township		\$6,744.13	\$3,427.64			
2021	Athens Borough		\$13,289.16	\$62,364.67			
2021	Athens Township		\$26,443.34	\$134,323.91			
2021	Burlington Borough		\$637.27				
2021	Burlington Township		\$4,419.99				
2021	Canton Borough		\$7,091.03	\$10,686.90			
2021	Canton Township		\$10,104.72				
2021	Columbia Township		\$6,098.24				
2021	Franklin Township		\$3,449.47				
2021	Granville Township		\$4,735.18				
2021	Herrick Township		\$3,952.99				
2021	Leraysville Borough		\$1,176.62				
2021	LeRoy Township		\$3,832.11				
2021	Litchfield Township		\$6,733.86				
2021	Monroe Borough		\$4,010.47				
2021	Monroe Township		\$3,980.89				
2021	New Albany Borough		\$1,200.34				
2021	North Towanda Township		\$6,468.26	\$9,594.56			
2021	Orwell Township		\$6,005.66				
2021	Overton Township		\$2,065.46				
2021	Pike Township		\$4,107.66				
2021	Ridgebury Township		\$9,296.86				
2021	Rome Borough		\$1,509.04				
2021	Rome Township		\$6,213.16				
2021	Sayre Borough		\$23,273.80	\$172,702.17			
2021	Sheshequin Township		\$6,901.95				
2021	Smithfield Township		\$7,733.88				
2021	South Creek Township		\$5,611.88				
2021	South Waverly Borough		\$4,984.45	\$9,594.56			
2021	Springfield Township		\$6,379.55				
2021	Standing Stone Township		\$3,199.48				
2021	Stevens Township		\$2,465.13				

file:///C/Users/Kathryn.hyers/Documents/2021%20Allocations/2021AllocationsBradfordCounty.html[9/28/2021 2:30:37 PM]

Bradford County Allocations For 2021

		Total Payments:	\$0.00	\$308,334.31	\$603,350.66
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Initial Payments:	\$0.00	\$308,334.31	\$603,350.66
2021	Wysox Township			\$11,259.02	
2021	Wyalusing Township			\$6,998.80	\$4,797.28
2021	Wyalusing Borough			\$2,761.42	
2021	Windham Township			\$4,433.20	
2021	Wilmot Township			\$7,300.34	
2021	West Burlington Township			\$3,462.54	
2021	Wells Township			\$5,315.66	
2021	Warren Township			\$5,962.87	
2021	Ulster Township			\$5,968.73	
2021	Tuscarora Township			\$5,762.53	
2021	Troy Township			\$8,889.23	
2021	Troy Borough			\$5,419.53	\$27,954.09
2021	Towanda Township			\$5,496.64	
2021	Towanda Borough			\$11,580.71	\$158,310.32
2021	Terry Township			\$5,793.41	
2021	Sylvania Borough			\$899.80	